

Dr. A. L. Saroj M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor, Department of Physics, I. Sc., BHU, Varanasi-221005 U.P., INDIA

ESTABLISHED BY PARLIAMENT BY NOTIFICATION NO. 225 OF 1916

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF JRF IN PHYSICS

BANARAS HINDU

UNIVERSITY

Department of Physics Institute of Science Banaras Hindu University Varanasi – 221005

Applications are invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF 01) with a fellowship of Rs. 31,000/- with HRA as per SERB-DST guidelines in a DST – SERB sponsored project (P-07/1289) entitled "Fabrication of high power density electrochemical double layer capacitors (EDLCs) based on plasticized nano-composite biopolymer electrolytes" sanctioned up to duration of 3 years. The post is temporary and co-terminus with the project.

Essential Qualifications

The candidates should be M.Sc. in Physics with NET/GATE (as per DST-SERB and BHU guidelines). The upper age limit is 28 years (relaxable for 5 years for SC/ST/Physically Handicapped/ Female candidates). All things being equal, SC/ST candidates will preferred as per GOI rules. Hard copy of the application on plain paper with complete bio-data (attested copies of mark sheets, birth certificates and details of any research or other experiences if any) should reach Dr. Achchhe Lal Saroj, Department of Physics, Institute of Science, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005 within 21 days from the date of the advertisement. Soft email (e-mail address: alsaroj48@gmail.com. copy by al.saroj@bhu.ac.in) can also be considered. The original copy of all testimonials must be shown at the time of interview.

No TA/DA will be paid if called for interview.

Dr. Achchhe Lal Saroj, PI of the Project (P-07/ 1289) (File No. EEQ/2022/000342) Department of Physics, I. Sc., BHU, Varanasi-221005 Mob No. 9453885499; E-Mail: alsaroj48@gmail.com





Varanasi-221005, U.P. India Mobile No.: 9453885499; Fax :(+91) 5422317074; E-Mail: al.saroj@bhu.ac.in